
MF
Turnaj 17.listopadu
sobota 4. listopadu 2023 - 13:30

# Name Clubs Country Rank Birthdate
1 BOROVIČKA Miroslav ŠERMM CZE 47 19.08.2005
2 CIGÁNEK Jan ŠERMOZ CZE 16 18.02.2004
3 DUŠEK Jakub ŠERMLZ CZE 47 22.06.2007
4 GRUFÍK Michal TĚLOJSOZ CZE 21 21.05.2003
5 GRULICH Miloslav UNIVSKPS CZE 999 07.11.1970
6 HŮLEK Vít ORELJHK CZE 25 22.05.2005
7 CHLEBOUN Matyáš ŠERMOZ CZE 15 10.09.2006
8 CHREN Šimon UNIVSKPS CZE 5 22.12.2001
9 CHVÁTAL Josef TJSBI CZE 13 01.04.2005
10 JANEČEK Lukáš ŠERMOZ CZE 21 25.02.2002
11 KAVECKÝ Max ŠERMOZ CZE 6 01.07.2008
12 KORÁB Štěpán TĚLOJSOZ CZE 21 31.05.2004
13 LARYŠ Matyáš TĚLOJSOZ CZE 31 05.12.2005
14 MAGASANIKOVÁ Viktorie UNIVSKPS CZE 999 01.01.2007
15 MOTTL David TJJHB CZE 20 10.09.2000
16 NEMEŠKAL Stanislav UNIVSKPS CZE 999 22.02.1983
17 PRŮŠOVÁ Kristýna UNIVSKPS CZE 999 01.01.1999
18 SCHAEFEROVÁ Justýna UNIVSKPS CZE 999 01.01.2008
19 SCHIFFMANN Marek UNIVSKPS CZE 29 16.05.1981
20 SLAVÍK Jakub ŠERMOZ CZE 25 14.05.1988
21 SLEZÁK Martin TJSBI CZE 34 19.04.2003
22 STANĚK Jaroslav UNIVSKPS CZE 999 31.12.1980
23 ŠIMKOVÁ Anna UNIVSKPS CZE 999 01.01.2008
24 ŠTĚPÁNEK Petr UNIVSKPS CZE 37 19.12.2006
25 VÁCHOVÁ Tereza UNIVSKPS CZE 999 01.01.2005
26 VYSKOČIL Eliáš UNIVSKPS CZE 37 14.02.2008
27 VYSKOČIL Jan UNIVSKPS CZE 55 07.05.1978
28 WALDSBERGER Jan TJSBI CZE 13 18.06.2005
29 ZWINGER Robert TĚLOJSOZ CZE 8 23.06.1996
30 BLANÁR Samuel UNIVSKPS SVK 11 16.09.1994
31 SEMÍK Lukáš STUB SVK 999 01.01.2007
32 KULYKOV Nikita UNIVSKPS UKR 999 08.08.2000



4 poules of 8
24 (75,00% of 32) competitors promoted to the next round

Incomplete DE table of 32 fenced through the finals, no fence-off for third
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Turnaj 17.listopadu
sobota 4. listopadu 2023 - 13:30
FE_FIE_0001.2

Seed Name Club Country Rank Notes
1 CHREN Šimon UNIVSKPS CZE 5
2 KAVECKÝ Max ŠERMOZ CZE 6
3 ZWINGER Robert TĚLOJSOZ CZE 8
4 BLANÁR Samuel UNIVSKPS SVK 11
5 CHVÁTAL Josef TJSBI CZE 13
6 WALDSBERGER Jan TJSBI CZE 13
7 CHLEBOUN Matyáš ŠERMOZ CZE 15
8 CIGÁNEK Jan ŠERMOZ CZE 16
9 MOTTL David TJJHB CZE 20
10 JANEČEK Lukáš ŠERMOZ CZE 21
11 KORÁB Štěpán TĚLOJSOZ CZE 21
12 GRUFÍK Michal TĚLOJSOZ CZE 21
13 SLAVÍK Jakub ŠERMOZ CZE 25
14 HŮLEK Vít ORELJHK CZE 25
15 SCHIFFMANN Marek UNIVSKPS CZE 29
16 LARYŠ Matyáš TĚLOJSOZ CZE 31
17 SLEZÁK Martin TJSBI CZE 34
18 ŠTĚPÁNEK Petr UNIVSKPS CZE 37
19 VYSKOČIL Eliáš UNIVSKPS CZE 37
20 DUŠEK Jakub ŠERMLZ CZE 47
21 BOROVIČKA Miroslav ŠERMM CZE 47
22 VYSKOČIL Jan UNIVSKPS CZE 55
23 NEMEŠKAL Stanislav UNIVSKPS CZE 999
24 PRŮŠOVÁ Kristýna UNIVSKPS CZE 999
25 SEMÍK Lukáš STUB SVK 999
26 SCHAEFEROVÁ Justýna UNIVSKPS CZE 999
27 ŠIMKOVÁ Anna UNIVSKPS CZE 999
28 VÁCHOVÁ Tereza UNIVSKPS CZE 999
29 STANĚK Jaroslav UNIVSKPS CZE 999
30 GRULICH Miloslav UNIVSKPS CZE 999
31 KULYKOV Nikita UNIVSKPS UKR 999
32 MAGASANIKOVÁ Viktorie UNIVSKPS CZE 999



MF
Turnaj 17.listopadu
sobota 4. listopadu 2023 - 13:30
FE_FIE_0007

Piste 1,2

13:30

Referee(s):

CHREN Šimon (UNIVSKPS / CZE)
CIGÁNEK jan (CZE)

CHREN Šimon UNIVSKPS / CZE

KULYKOV Nikita UNIVSKPS / UKR

MAGASANIKOVÁ Viktorie UNIVSKPS / CZE

CIGÁNEK Jan ŠERMOZ / CZE

PRŮŠOVÁ Kristýna UNIVSKPS / CZE

MOTTL David TJJHB / CZE

SLEZÁK Martin TJSBI / CZE

LARYŠ Matyáš TĚLOJSOZ / CZE

Piste 3,4

13:30

Referee(s):

CHLEBOUN Matyáš (CZE)
ŠTĚPÁNEK Petr (VYSOTJEPZ / CZE)

NEMEŠKAL Stanislav UNIVSKPS / CZE

SCHAEFEROVÁ Justýna UNIVSKPS / CZE

ŠTĚPÁNEK Petr UNIVSKPS / CZE

KAVECKÝ Max ŠERMOZ / CZE

SCHIFFMANN Marek UNIVSKPS / CZE

SEMÍK Lukáš STUB / SVK

CHLEBOUN Matyáš ŠERMOZ / CZE

KORÁB Štěpán TĚLOJSOZ / CZE

Piste 5,6

13:30

Referee(s):

JANEČEK lukáš (CZE)
ZWINGER robert (CZE)

ŠIMKOVÁ Anna UNIVSKPS / CZE

VYSKOČIL Jan UNIVSKPS / CZE

GRULICH Miloslav UNIVSKPS / CZE

JANEČEK Lukáš ŠERMOZ / CZE

VYSKOČIL Eliáš UNIVSKPS / CZE

ZWINGER Robert TĚLOJSOZ / CZE

WALDSBERGER Jan TJSBI / CZE

HŮLEK Vít ORELJHK / CZE



Piste 7,8

13:30

Referee(s):

BLANÁR Samuel (CZE)
GRUFÍK michal (CZE)

VÁCHOVÁ Tereza UNIVSKPS / CZE

BLANÁR Samuel UNIVSKPS / SVK

STANĚK Jaroslav UNIVSKPS / CZE

BOROVIČKA Miroslav ŠERMM / CZE

GRUFÍK Michal TĚLOJSOZ / CZE

DUŠEK Jakub ŠERMLZ / CZE

SLAVÍK Jakub ŠERMOZ / CZE

CHVÁTAL Josef TJSBI / CZE



MF
Turnaj 17.listopadu
sobota 4. listopadu 2023 - 13:30
FE_FIE_0008

Seed Name Club Country V V/M HS HR Ind Notes
1 BLANÁR Samuel UNIVSKPS SVK 7 1,00 35 11 +24 Advanced
2 WALDSBERGER Jan TJSBI CZE 7 1,00 35 13 +22 Advanced
3 CHREN Šimon UNIVSKPS CZE 6 0,86 33 16 +17 Advanced
4 CHVÁTAL Josef TJSBI CZE 6 0,86 32 15 +17 Advanced
5 KAVECKÝ Max ŠERMOZ CZE 6 0,86 34 19 +15 Advanced
6 CIGÁNEK Jan ŠERMOZ CZE 5 0,71 32 18 +14 Advanced
7 NEMEŠKAL Stanislav UNIVSKPS CZE 5 0,71 31 17 +14 Advanced
8 GRUFÍK Michal TĚLOJSOZ CZE 5 0,71 29 19 +10 Advanced
9 KULYKOV Nikita UNIVSKPS UKR 5 0,71 29 22 +7 Advanced
10 CHLEBOUN Matyáš ŠERMOZ CZE 4 0,57 29 21 +8 Advanced
11 SLEZÁK Martin TJSBI CZE 4 0,57 29 22 +7 Advanced
12 ŠIMKOVÁ Anna UNIVSKPS CZE 4 0,57 28 23 +5 Advanced
13 STANĚK Jaroslav UNIVSKPS CZE 4 0,57 28 26 +2 Advanced
14 ZWINGER Robert TĚLOJSOZ CZE 4 0,57 25 23 +2 Advanced
15 SCHIFFMANN Marek UNIVSKPS CZE 4 0,57 27 27 0 Advanced
16 VYSKOČIL Eliáš UNIVSKPS CZE 4 0,57 24 24 0 Advanced
17 VYSKOČIL Jan UNIVSKPS CZE 3 0,43 26 24 +2 Advanced
18 PRŮŠOVÁ Kristýna UNIVSKPS CZE 3 0,43 26 27 -1 Advanced
19 SLAVÍK Jakub ŠERMOZ CZE 3 0,43 26 29 -3 Advanced
20 ŠTĚPÁNEK Petr UNIVSKPS CZE 3 0,43 23 27 -4 Advanced
21 JANEČEK Lukáš ŠERMOZ CZE 3 0,43 24 29 -5 Advanced
22 SCHAEFEROVÁ Justýna UNIVSKPS CZE 3 0,43 23 28 -5 Advanced
23 KORÁB Štěpán TĚLOJSOZ CZE 3 0,43 24 30 -6 Advanced
24 HŮLEK Vít ORELJHK CZE 3 0,43 21 27 -6 Advanced
25 DUŠEK Jakub ŠERMLZ CZE 2 0,29 21 27 -6 Eliminated
26 MOTTL David TJJHB CZE 2 0,29 19 29 -10 Eliminated
27 LARYŠ Matyáš TĚLOJSOZ CZE 2 0,29 18 29 -11 Eliminated
28 BOROVIČKA Miroslav ŠERMM CZE 1 0,14 15 34 -19 Eliminated
29 MAGASANIKOVÁ Viktorie UNIVSKPS CZE 1 0,14 10 33 -23 Eliminated
30 GRULICH Miloslav UNIVSKPS CZE 0 0,00 15 35 -20 Eliminated
31 SEMÍK Lukáš STUB SVK 0 0,00 13 35 -22 Eliminated
32 VÁCHOVÁ Tereza UNIVSKPS CZE 0 0,00 10 35 -25 Eliminated
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Turnaj 17.listopadu
sobota 4. listopadu 2023 - 13:30
FE_FIE_0012

Place Name Clubs Country Birthdate
1 CHREN Šimon UNIVSKPS CZE 22.12.2001
2 BLANÁR Samuel UNIVSKPS SVK 16.09.1994
3T NEMEŠKAL Stanislav UNIVSKPS CZE 22.02.1983
3T KAVECKÝ Max ŠERMOZ CZE 01.07.2008
5 WALDSBERGER Jan TJSBI CZE 18.06.2005
6 CHVÁTAL Josef TJSBI CZE 01.04.2005
7 CIGÁNEK Jan ŠERMOZ CZE 18.02.2004
8 KULYKOV Nikita UNIVSKPS UKR 08.08.2000
9 GRUFÍK Michal TĚLOJSOZ CZE 21.05.2003
10 CHLEBOUN Matyáš ŠERMOZ CZE 10.09.2006
11 SLEZÁK Martin TJSBI CZE 19.04.2003
12 ZWINGER Robert TĚLOJSOZ CZE 23.06.1996
13 SCHIFFMANN Marek UNIVSKPS CZE 16.05.1981
14 VYSKOČIL Eliáš UNIVSKPS CZE 14.02.2008
15 ŠTĚPÁNEK Petr UNIVSKPS CZE 19.12.2006
16 JANEČEK Lukáš ŠERMOZ CZE 25.02.2002
17 ŠIMKOVÁ Anna UNIVSKPS CZE 01.01.2008
18 STANĚK Jaroslav UNIVSKPS CZE 31.12.1980
19 VYSKOČIL Jan UNIVSKPS CZE 07.05.1978
20 PRŮŠOVÁ Kristýna UNIVSKPS CZE 01.01.1999
21 SLAVÍK Jakub ŠERMOZ CZE 14.05.1988
22 SCHAEFEROVÁ Justýna UNIVSKPS CZE 01.01.2008
23 KORÁB Štěpán TĚLOJSOZ CZE 31.05.2004
24 HŮLEK Vít ORELJHK CZE 22.05.2005
25 DUŠEK Jakub ŠERMLZ CZE 22.06.2007
26 MOTTL David TJJHB CZE 10.09.2000
27 LARYŠ Matyáš TĚLOJSOZ CZE 05.12.2005
28 BOROVIČKA Miroslav ŠERMM CZE 19.08.2005
29 MAGASANIKOVÁ Viktorie UNIVSKPS CZE 01.01.2007
30 GRULICH Miloslav UNIVSKPS CZE 07.11.1970
31 SEMÍK Lukáš STUB SVK 01.01.2007
32 VÁCHOVÁ Tereza UNIVSKPS CZE 01.01.2005



MF
Turnaj 17.listopadu
sobota 4. listopadu 2023 - 13:30
FE_FIE_0017

Name Country Rating Member # Poule Table of 32 Table of 16 Table of 8 Semi-Finals Finals
BLANÁR Samuel CZE Ref: 1 Ref: 2
CIGÁNEK jan CZE Ref: 1 Ref: 2
GRUFÍK michal CZE Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
CHLEBOUN Matyáš CZE Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
CHREN Šimon CZE 83 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
JANEČEK lukáš CZE Ref: 1 Ref: 1
KAVECKÝ max CZE Ref: 1 Ref: 1
PRŮŠOVÁ Kristýna CZE C Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
ŠTĚPÁNEK Petr CZE Ref: 1
VYSKOČIL Jan CZE 319 Ref: 1
ZWINGER robert CZE Ref: 1 Ref: 1


